Unit Owner's interest in the Unit in accordance with the procedures described in Civil Code Sections 
5650-5740 and 4040, as further described in Sections 4.14 and 4.15 of this Declaration. The 
Association's right shall be subject to the limitations imposed by Civil Code Sections 5705-5720 with 
respect to delinquent assessments that are less than One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800). 

Section 4.14 Transfer of Unit by Sale or Foreclosure; Rights of First Mortgagees. Sale or 
transfer of any Unit shall not affect the Assessment lien. However, the foreclosure of a First Mortgage, or 
the sale of any Unit pursuant to foreclosure of a First Mortgage, shall extinguish the Assessment lien of